DS90LV012A / DS90LT012A 3V LVDS 单路 CMOS 差分线路接收器
1 特性
• 符合 ANSI TIA/EIA-644-A 标准
• >400Mbps (200MHz) 的开关速率
• 100ps 差分偏斜（典型值）
• 3.5ns 最大传播延迟
• 集成线路端接电阻（102Ω 典型值）
• 单 3.3V 电源设计（2.7V 至 3.6V 范围）

Changes from Revision C (March 2008) to Revision D (April 2013) Page
• 将美国国家通用数据表的版面布局更改为 TI 格式.............................................................................................. 1
12 机械、封装和可订购信息
以下页面包含机械、封装和可订购信息。这些信息是指定器件的最新数据。数据如有变更，恕不另行通知，且不
会对此文档进行修订。有关此数据表的浏览器版本，请查阅左侧的导航栏。
DS90LT012A, DS90LV012A
ZHCSVD1E – AUGUST 2002 – REVISED MARCH 2024 www.ti.com.cn
12 提交文档反馈 Copyright © 2024 Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: DS90LT012A DS90LV012A
English Data Sheet: SNLS141
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 12-Apr-2024
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable Device Status
(1)
Package Type Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan
(2)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(6)
MSL Peak Temp
(3)
Op Temp (°C) Device Marking
(4/5)
Samples
DS90LT012ATMF LIFEBUY SOT-23 DBV 5 1000 Non-RoHS
& Green
Call TI Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 N03
DS90LT012ATMF/NOPB ACTIVE SOT-23 DBV 5 1000 RoHS & Green SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 N03 Samples
DS90LV012ATMF LIFEBUY SOT-23 DBV 5 1000 Non-RoHS
& Green
Call TI Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 N02
DS90LV012ATMF/NOPB ACTIVE SOT-23 DBV 5 1000 RoHS & Green SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 N02 Samples
DS90LV012ATMFX/NOPB ACTIVE SOT-23 DBV 5 3000 RoHS & Green SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 N02 Samples
(1) The marketing status values are defined as follows:
ACTIVE: Product device recommended for new designs.
LIFEBUY: TI has announced that the device will be discontinued, and a lifetime-buy period is in effect.
NRND: Not recommended for new designs. Device is in production to support existing customers, but TI does not recommend using this part in a new design.